OP \$40.00 11835

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tadaaki OHGIYA	02/05/2008
Toru MIURA	02/05/2008
Ayumu OKUDA	02/05/2008
Toshiharu ARAI	02/05/2008
Koichi YAMAZAKI	02/05/2008
Taro AOKI	02/05/2008
Katsutoshi MIYOSAWA	02/05/2008
Haruki SHIBATA	02/05/2008
Kimiyuki SHIBUYA	02/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kowa Company, Ltd.
Street Address:	6-29, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	460-8625

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11835127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein , P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

PATENT

REEL: 020503 FRAME: 0499

500463096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32544
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce H. Bernstein
Total Attachments: 6 source=p32544_assignment#page1.tif source=p32544_assignment#page2.tif source=p32544_assignment#page3.tif source=p32544_assignment#page4.tif source=p32544_assignment#page5.tif source=p32544_assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tadaaki OHGIYA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-23-36-408, Miyamoto-cho, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama 359-1143 Japan, Toru MIURA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-17-43-408, Noguchi-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 189-0022 Japan, Ayumu OKUDA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-17-43, Noguchi-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 189-0022 Japan, Toshiharu ARAI, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 958-24, Nakaosaka, Sakado-shi, Saitama 350-0206 Japan, Koichi YAMAZAKI, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-17-43, Noguchi-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 189-0022 Japan, Taro AOKI, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 3-19-1-301, Kusunokidai, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama 359-0037 Japan, Katsutoshi MIYOSAWA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-9-9-303, Kotesashi-cho, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama 359-1141 Japan, Haruki SHIBATA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 2-17-43, Noguchi-cho, Higashimurayama-shi, Tokyo 189-0022 Japan, and Kimiyuki SHIBUYA, a citizen of Japan, whose post office address is 729-1-403, Oazakamiarai, Tokorozawa-shi, Saitama 359-1142 Japan hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

Novel Pyrimidine Compound Having Benzyl(pyridylmethyl)amine Structure and Medicament Comprising the Same

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2007 and was awarded Application No. 11/835,127.

AND WHEREAS, Kowa Company, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose post-office address is 6-29, Nishiki 3-chome, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 460-8625 Japan, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when

{P32544 00244378.DOC}

Date

granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS on the respective dates indicated below.

First Witness: February 5, 2008 (Date) Tadaaki Chgiya February 5, 2008 Tadaaki OHGIYA Second Witness:

{P32544 00244378.DOC}

(Date)

February 5, 2008

First Witness:		
Name) Yoshio Takahashi		
(Date)	Jone Miura Toru MIURA	February 5, 2008 Date
Second Witness:		
Shageki Musama (Name) Shigeki MISAWA		
(Date)		
First Witness:		
(Name) Yoshio Takahashi		
(Date)		February 5, 2008
Second Witness:	Ayumu OKUDA	Date
Shighi Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA		
February 5, 2008 (Date)		

First Witness:		
Mame) Yoshio Takahashi		
(Date)	Joshiharu ARAL Fe	-l F 2009
Second Witness:	Toshiharu ARAI	Date
Shigeki Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA		
(Date)		
First Witness:		
(Name) Yoshio Takahashi		
February 5, 2008		
(Date)	KALI YAHADAR	Dalaman F 2000
Second Witness:	Koichi YAMAZAKI	
Shigeki Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA		
February 5, 2008 (Date)		

First Witness:	
(Name) yoshio TAKAHASHI	
February 5, 2008 (Date)	
Second Witness:	Taro AOKI February 5, 2008 Date
Shigeki MISAWA	
(Date)	·
First Witness:	
(Name) Yoshio Takahashi	
February 5, 2008 (Date)	
Second Witness:	Katsutoshi Miyosawa February 5, 2008 Katsutoshi MIYOSAWA Date
Shigeki Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA	
February 5, 2008 (Date)	

First Witness:	
Name) Yoshio Takahashi	
February 5, 2008 (Date)	Harnki Shibata February 5, 2008
Second Witness:	Haruki SHIBATA Date
Shigeki Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA	
(Date)	
First Witness:	
Yoshio Takahashi (Name) Yoshio Takahashi	
(Date)	Kimiyuki Shibuya February
Second Witness:	Kimiyuki SHIBUYA Date
Shigeki Misawa (Name) Shigeki MISAWA	
(Date)	

RECORDED: 02/13/2008

PATENT REEL: 020503 FRAME: 0506

February 5, 2008